BRANDENBURGISCHER

SCHUTZENBUND E.V.

LANDESMEISTERSCHAFT2007
Stand: 24.07.2007 - 12:19 Uhr.
9.10.10 KK-Sportkarabiner Herren

SchV der Hochschule Cottbus |

Gerd Fricke 255, Kerstin Pdschla 236, Werner Stibbe 239

SchGi Spremberg |

Jan Unger 251, Roland Steffen 231, Horst Muller 243

SchGi zu Jiterbog |

Frank Dombrowski 241, Jan Gulnther 208, Norbert Huckewitz 261

SchV Schiffmihle |

Peter Biesecke 249, Heike Lau 195, Eckard Thiede 202

SSC 98 K Schobendorf-Paplitz e.V

Bernd Boche 210, Giinter Radtke 211, Olaf Boche 195

9.10.10 KK-Sportkarabiner Herren

10.

R S A

Sven Bakus

Gerd Fricke

Jan Unger

Dieter Schunack
Frank Dombrowski
Roland Steffen

Frank-Rainer
Schwausch

Bernd Boche

Jan Gunther

Raik Britze

SpSchV Petkus

SchV der Hochschule Cottbus
SchGi Spremberg

SchV Falkenberg/Elster
SchGi zu Juterbog

SchGi Spremberg

SchGi Spremberg

SSC 98 K Schébendorf-
Paplitz e.V

SchGi zu Juterbog
Rangsdorfer SchV

91

85
84
80
75

75

65

76
69

92
86
85
84
77
79

79

73

74
59

247

236

229

213

195

92
78
81
82
84
77

67

72

58
69

730

725

710

646

616

275
255
251
250
241
231

221

210

208
197



SSC 98 K Schobendorf-

11. Olaf Boche Paplitz e.V

9.10.11 KK-Sportkarabiner Damen

Viola Schunack SchV Falkenberg/Elster
Kerstin Pdschla
Sabine Radtke SchGi zu Juterbog

Heike Lau SchV Schiffmihle

o g kA W D BE

Daniela Britze Rangsdorfer SchV
9.10.50 KK-Sportkarabiner Altersherren

1. Norbert Huckewitz SchGi zu Juterbog
2. Werner Stibbe

3. Dietmar Hahn SchV Belzig
4. Giinter Radtke SSC_ 98 K Schobendorf-
Paplitz e.V

9.10.60 KK-Sportkarabiner Senioren

1. Peter Biesecke SchV Schiffmthle

2. Horst Miiller SchGi Spremberg
3. Klaus Schwarz SchGi Ludwigsfelde
4. Klaus Bakus SpSchV Petkus

5. Eckard Thiede SchV Schiffmthle

SchV der Hochschule Cottbus
Ellen Berger SchV der Hochschule Cottbus

SchV der Hochschule Cottbus

72

90
72
68
71
61
61

90
83
80

69

84
85
82
65
55

67

78
81
82
85
75
60

84
70
76

75

82
80
73
77
76

56

76
83
79
68
59
58

87
86
80

67

83
78
75
77
71

195

244
236
229
224
195
179

261
239
236

211

249
243
230
219
202
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9.12.50 KK-Gewehr-Auflage-Zielfernrohr Altersherren

SchV Seelow |

Gert Schlosser 293, Bernd Rahn 287, Angelika Schlosser 287
SchV Neuenhagen |

Sabine Graf 288, Dieter Schilk 285, Ingrid Heine 283

SchGi Schénewalde |

Reinhard Quoos 280, Albert Kiehl 290, Jurgen Siebold 269

SchV Ahrensfelde |

Thomas Schnur 276, Wolfgang Schréapler 281, Klaus Gdrsch 275
SchGi Rathenow |

Frank KieBhauer 267, Glnter Segebrecht 277, Siegfried Wolter 273
SchGi Eberswalde |

Manfred Schliter 272, Joachim Behrens 273, Erwin Piotrowski 269
SchV Schiffmihle |

Uwe Lau 286, Jorg Bohm 281, Heike Lau 244

9.12.50 KK-Gewehr-Auflage-Zielfernrohr Altersherren

o gk~ W DdPE

Gert Schlosser SchV Seelow 98 98
Uwe Lau SchV Schiffmuhle 94 96
Hartmut Ryll SchGi Nennhausen u.Umgegd. 94 92
Bernd Schulz SpSchV Liebenthal 95 93
Jorg Bohm SchV Schiffmuhle 92 95
Reinhard Quoos SchGi Schénewalde 95 92
Jurgen-Dieter SchGi zu Potsdam 94 92
Ruckert

Thomas Schnur SchV Ahrensfelde 92 92
Frank Kie3Bhauer SchGi Rathenow 89 85

293

287

278

274

272

276

279

97
96
97
94
94
93

93

92
93

867

856

839

832

817

814

811

293
286
283
282
281
280

279

276
267



10.

Ralf Albrecht

SchGi Nennhausen u.Umgegd.

9.12.60 KK-Gewehr-Auflage-Zielfernrohr Senioren

1.
2
3
4
5.
6
7
8
9

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.

15.

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.

22.

23.
24,

25.

Albert Kiehl

Bernd Rahn

Dieter Schilk

Rolf Gerlach
Wolfgang Schréapler
Herbert Graf

. Glnter Segebrecht

Klaus Gorsch

. Gulnter Stolp

Joachim Behrens
Siegfried Wolter
Manfred Schluter
Erwin Piotrowski
Jurgen Siebold

Hans-Joachim
Molter

Volker Herz
Klaus Ludeke
Joachim Solbrig
Gerhard Petri
Gerhard GroR3e

Peter Biesecke
Glnter Helbich

Gunter Furst
Hans-Jurgen Miotke

Wolf-Rudiger
Bacinski

SchGi Schonewalde
SchV Seelow

SchV Neuenhagen
SchGi 1418 zu Bernau
SchV Ahrensfelde
SchV Neuenhagen
SchGi Rathenow
SchV Ahrensfelde
SchGi Eberswalde
SchGi Eberswalde
SchGi Rathenow
SchGi Eberswalde
SchGi Eberswalde
SchGi Schonewalde

SchGi Luckenwalde

SchGes Ruhland
SchGi 1418 zu Bernau
SchGi Rathenow
SpSchV Liebenthal
SchGi zu Werder/Havel
SchV Schiffmuhle

Niederlausitzer
Grenzwallschitze

SchGi Eberswalde

SchGi Nennhausen u.Umgegd.

SchV Hennigsdorf

78

98
95
97
93
93
96
91
94
87
90
95
95
87
90

90

94
91
94
86
86
85

85

74
83

80

85

98
94
94
98
97
91
95
90
93
90
90
88
88
88

88

86
86
84
82
79
83

88

87
82

77

81

94
98
94
92
91
93
91
91
94
93
88
89
94
91

91

89
01
85
93
88
84

77

86
81

78

244

290
287
285
283
281
280
277
275
274
273
273
272
269
269

269

269
268
263
261
253
252

250

247
246

235



9.12.61 KK-Gewehr-Auflage-Zielfernrohr Seniorinnen
1. Angelika Schlosser  SchV Seelow
2. Ingrid Heine SchV Neuenhagen

3. Helga Grolie SchGi zu Werder/Havel

9.12.51 KK-Gewehr-Auflage-Zielfernrohr Altersdamen

1. Sabine Graf SchV Neuenhagen

2. Marion Abramsohn  SchV Ahrensfelde

3. Carola Schofl Korp. SchGi Werneuchen
4. llona Schitze SchGes Ruhland

5. Heike Lau SchV Schiffmthle

LANDESMEISTERSCHAFT2007

Stand: 24.07.2007 - 12:19 Uhr.
9.13.10 KK-Selbstladegewehr Herren

1. Steffen Schmitz SchGi Angerminde
2. Hans-Jiurgen Miotke  SchGi Nennhausen u.Umgegd.
3. Dustin Hal3 SchGi zu Beelitz-Mark

Hartmut Lenski SchGi zu Werder/Havel

LANDESMEISTERSCHAFT2007
Stand: 24.07.2007 - 12:19 Uhr.

9.40.10 KK-Gebrauchspistole/revolver Herren

1. SchV Schildow I
Uwe Netzer 373, Bernd Rahn 375, Jacqueline Netzer 388

96
92
74

95
87
88
81
83

93
95
75

96
91

87
72

98 287
96 283
81 230

97 288
93 271
93 267
85 253
89 244

62 58 68 188
54 51 48 153
9 27 59 95

292 1136



2. SchGi Schonewalde |

Falk Schweitzer 382, Bernhard Knofel 376, Albert Kiehl 364 284 1122
3. SpSchV Liebenthal |
Frank Kametzki 383, Jost Heyne 351, Karl-Heinz Krtiger 375 283 1109

4. SchV Kolsa |

Julia Peuckert 371, Jorg Schirmer 353, Georg Lubrich 367 276 1091
5. SpSchV Liebenthal Il
Jens Oegel 316, Gernot Raasch 363, Tilo Petsche 386 284 1065

6. SchGi Schonewalde I

Peter Deininger 369, Katja Reimann 372, Siegfried Knodel 319 276 1060
7. Wittenberger SchGi |
Raik Hecht 354, Alfred Giuinther 368, Klaus Kunkel 335 272 1057

8. SchC Kamerad Senftenberg |
Manfred Langner 272, Peter Weise 335, Harald Schafer 323 252 930

9.40.10 KK-Gebrauchspistole/revolver Herren

1. Tilo Petsche SpSchV Liebenthal 94 95 98 99 386
2. Falk Schweitzer SchGi Schonewalde 94 95 97 96 382
3. Bernhard Knofel SchGi Schonewalde 92 90 96 98 376
4. Axel Desch SchGi Angerminde 92 92 97 93 374
5. Uwe Netzer SchV Schildow 93 88 93 99 373
6. Peter Deininger SchGi Schonewalde 94 88 91 96 369
7. Gernot Raasch SpSchV Liebenthal 79 90 97 97 363
8. Raik Hecht Wittenberger SchGi 82 85 91 96 354

Christian-Hors .
9. Hentzschler SchV Hennigsdorf 93 85 76 89 343

10. Jens Oegel SpSchV Liebenthal 70 80 78 88 316
11. Manfred Langner  SchC Kamerad Senftenberg 54 62 80 76 272

9.40.11 KK-Gebrauchspistole/revolver Damen



1. Jacqueline Netzer
2.
3.

Katja Reimann

Julia Peuckert

SchV Schildow
SchGi Schonewalde
SchV Kolsa

9.40.50 KK-Gebrauchspistole/revolver Altersherren

=

10.
11.
12.

Frank Kametzki

Karl-Heinz Kruger
Karl-Heinz Berger

Harald Konig
Georg Lubrich

Reiner Schmid
Frank Schieschke

Uwe Schreiber
Jorg Schirmer
Jost Heyne
Peter Weise

Harald Schéafer

SpSchV Liebenthal
SpSchV Liebenthal

PSV Zossen
Sportsch.Blankenfelde

SchGi zu Potsdam
SchV Kolsa
Prenzlauer SchVv

SpV Glienicke, Abt.
Sportschiel3

SchV Kdlsa

SchV Kdlsa

SpSchV Liebenthal

SchC Kamerad Senftenberg
SchC Kamerad Senftenberg

9.40.60 KK-Gebrauchspistole/revolver Senioren
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Norbert Klempert
Bernd Rahn
Alfred Gunther
Albert Kiehl
Siegfried Vetter
Volker Herz
Glnter Sternberg

Werner Lenz

SchGi zu Potsdam
SchV Schildow
Wittenberger SchGi
SchGi Schonewalde
SchV Kolsa
SchGes Ruhland
SchV Schiffmuhle
SchC Wernsdorf

96
89
93

93
91

90

93
84
89

90

86
83
89

69

95
93
93
91
89
82
82
85

95 100

90
95

94
90

92

90
92
89

95

89
87
91
79
82

93
94
92
88
89
85
86
89

95
90

97
99

90

91
96
90

88

93
95
82
81
88

95
92
93
95
92
96
91
76

97
98
93

99
95

97

94
95
96

91

95
88
89
92
84

96
96
90
90
91
92
86
92

388
372
371

383
375

369

368
367
364

364

363
353
351
335
323

379
375
368
364
361
355
345
342



10.
11.
12.

Wolfgang SchGi Konigs Wusterhausen

Schubert / Wild 85 78 88
Klaus Kunkel Wittenberger SchGi 79 87 83
Siegfried Knodel SchGi Schonewalde 86 81 70
Gerhard Petri SpSchV Liebenthal 67 47 75

LANDESMEISTERSCHAFT2007
Stand: 24.07.2007 - 12:19 Uhr.

9.50.10 KK-Sportpistole-Prazision Herren

SchGi Spremberg |

Michael Muthke 276, Helmut Artelt 271, Joachim Kuhlee 272
SchGi zu Potsdam |

Norbert Klempert 279, Beate Busack 264, Erhard Kloth 275
SchGi Schénewalde |

Falk Schweitzer 279, Albert Kiehl 266, Bernhard Knofel 263
SpSchV Liebenthal |

Tilo Petsche 275, Karl-Heinz Krlger 262, Jost Heyne 267
PSV Guben SchGi Rot Weil3 I

Volker Franz 261, Wolfgang Hartig 276, Glnter Sinsel 251
Niederlausitzer Grenzwallschiitze

Mario Proske 268, Adelheid Andreas 267, Dr. Gert-Diete Andreas
243

PSV Guben SchGi Rot Weil3 |

Helga Wanke 252, Andreas Pech 265, Silvia Buschmann 219
PSV Guben SchGi Rot Weil3 Il

Petra Morcinek 266, Steffi Mattke 242, Swetlana Muller 207
SchGi zu Lubben |

Hans-Jorg Tarnow 236, Sven Jeschke 207, Norman Linemann 221

89

86
82
87

280

279

265

275

260

264

251

255

211

340

335
319
276

819

818

808

804

788

778

736

715

664



9.50.10 KK-Sportpistole-Prazision Herren

1.
2
3
4.
5
6

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.

Falk Schweitzer

. Tilo Petsche

. Axel Sprie

Glenn Wolter
Peter Deininger

Bernhard Knofel
Jens Feistner

Christian Klaus

Christian-Hors
Hentzschler

Henry Streck
Olaf Maigatter

Hans-Jorg Tarnow

Norman Linemann

Sven Jeschke

SchGi Schonewalde
SpSchV Liebenthal
Mincheberger SchBsch
SchGi Rathenow

SchGi Schonewalde
SchGi Schonewalde

PSV Zossen
Sportsch.Blankenfelde

SchGi Spremberg
SchV Hennigsdorf

SchV Hubertus in Prieros
SchGi Ludwigsfelde
SchGi zu Lubben

SchGi zu Lubben

SchGi zu Lubben

9.50.11 KK-Sportpistole-Prazision Damen

1.
2
3
4.
5
6
7

Katja Reimann
Sabine Radtke

Petra Morcinek

Steffi Wiinschmann

. Angela Neumann

Steffi Mattke

Swetlana Miller

SchGi Schonewalde

SchGi zu Juterbog

PSV Guben SchGi Rot Weil3
SchGi Cottbus

SchV Briesen

PSV Guben SchGi Rot Weil3
PSV Guben SchGi Rot Weil3

9.50.50 KK-Sportpistole-Prazision Altersherren

1. Karl-Heinz Targiel

PQV/ 7nccen

94
94
94
91
91
92

87

83

86

81
7
76
76
62

91
91
87
90
85
71
69

95

94
90
89
88
92
86

87

84

86

88
80
86
75
78

84
93
90
81
83
85
58

88

91
91
91
93
87
85

86

92

80

81
81
74
70
67

93
83
89
90
86
86
80

96

279
275
274
272
270
263

260

259

252

250
238
236
221
207

268
267
266
261
254
242
207

279



2. Michael Muthke

3. Joachim Kuhlee
4. Mario Proske

Jost Heyne
Andreas Pech
Karl-Heinz Kruger

Udo Gleisberg

© N o O

Sportsch.Blankenfelde
SchGi Spremberg
SchGi Spremberg

Niederlausitzer
Grenzwallschutze

SpSchV Liebenthal
PSV Guben SchGi Rot Weil3
SpSchV Liebenthal
SLG Markisch-Oderland e.V.

9.50.51 KK-Sportpistole-Préazision Altersdamen

1. Adelheid Andreas

2. Beate Busack

Anke Yvonne Re
Streifeneder

4. Helga Wanke
5. lIrene Sachse

6. Silvia Buschmann

7. Elke Bischoff

Niederlausitzer
Grenzwallschitze

SchGi zu Potsdam
SchGi GolRen

PSV Guben SchGi Rot Weil3

SchGi Konigs Wusterhausen
/ Wild

PSV Guben SchGi Rot Weil3
SchV Briesen

LANDESMEISTERSCHAFT2007
Stand: 24.07.2007 - 12:19 Uhr.

9.50.40 KK-Sportpistole-Préazision Junioren

1. Martin Pelzer

SchV Medewitz 92

94
89

92

89
86
82
86

89

83

85

87

78

71
51

88

88
91

83

87
89
87
87

85

87

80

80

84

72
72

94
92

93

91
90
93
86

93

94

88

85

78

76
76

93

276
272

268

267
265
262
259

267

264

253

252

240

219
199

273
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9.50.60 KK-Sportpistole-Prazision Senioren

1.
2
3
4.
5
6
7
8

9.

10.
11.
12.

13.

14.
15.

16.

17.

Bernd Rahn
Norbert Klempert

. Wolfgang Hartig

Erhard Kloth

. Glnter Segebrecht

Helmut Artelt

. Albert Kiehl

. Volker Franz

Hermann Radtke

Falko Maafl
Werner Lenz
Glnter Sinsel

Dr. Gert-Diete
Andreas

Kurt Paprott
Herbert Berthold

Hans-Georg
Schlaegel

Winfried Liepe

1. SpSchV Botzow

SchGi zu Potsdam

PSV Guben SchGi Rot Weil3
SchGi zu Potsdam

SchGi Rathenow

SchGi Spremberg

SchGi Schonewalde

PSV Guben SchGi Rot Weil3

SchGi Konigs Wusterhausen /
Wild

SchV Rudersdorf
SchC Wernsdorf
PSV Guben SchGi Rot Weil3

Niederlausitzer
Grenzwallschitze

Lausitzer SchV Roter Adler
SchGi Ludwigsfelde

Bad Freienwalder SchGi

SchGi Konigs Wusterhausen /
wild

LANDESMEISTERSCHAFT2007
Stand: 24.07.2007 - 12:19 Uhr.

9.50.61 KK-Sportpistole-Prézision Seniorinnen

1. Elke Timm

PSV Zossen Sportsch.Blankenfelde

93
92
90
89
91
86
90
82

91

83
81
86

85

7
72

69

71

97
93
94
95
91
91
87
89

84

84
94
87

80

85
80

70

71

94
94

91
92
94
89
90

284
279
276
275
274
271
266
261

261

254
252
251

243

234
230

221

212

86 85 81 252



2. Barbel Bolduan SchGi Koénigs Wusterhausen / Wild 83 76 77 236

LANDESMEISTERSCHAFT2007
Stand: 24.07.2007 - 12:19 Uhr.
9.60.10 GK-Sportpistole-Prazision Herren

1. SchGizu Potsdam |

Norbert Klempert 281, Beate Busack 265, Harald Kénig 260
2. SchGi zu Lubbenau |

Andreas Lehmann 274, Andreas Harms 256, Klaus Schmidt 263
3. SchGi Ludwigsfelde |

Joachim Woest 257, Frank-Steffen Liebe 256, Volker Kleinwéchter
266

4. SpSchV Liebenthal |
Tilo Petsche 288, Gernot Raasch 238, Jens Oegel 230

9.60.10 GK-Sportpistole-Prazision Herren

1. Tilo Petsche SpSchV Liebenthal 96
2. Axel Sprie Muncheberger SchBsch 91
3. Sabine Radtke SchGi zu Jiterbog 88

4, Christian-Hors SchV Hennigsdorf 88
Hentzschler

5. Gernot Raasch SpSchV Liebenthal 81
6. Jens Oegel SpSchV Liebenthal 82

9.60.50 GK-Sportpistole-Préazision Altersherren

1. Andreas Lehmann SchGi zu Lubbenau 92

_ . PSV Zossen
2. Karl-Heinz Targiel Sportsch.Blankenfelde 24

98
90
92

89

79
74

87

87

273

270

260

246

94
88
88

90

78
74

95

91

806

793

779

756

288
269
268

267

238
230

274

272
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Volker Kleinwachter
Beate Busack
Klaus Schmidt
Harald Konig
Joachim Woest
Frank-Steffen Liebe

Andreas Harms

SchGi Ludwigsfelde
SchGi zu Potsdam

SchGi zu Lubbenau
SchGi zu Potsdam

SchGi Ludwigsfelde
SchGi Ludwigsfelde
SchGi zu Lubbenau

9.60.60 GK-Sportpistole-Prazision Senioren

Norbert Klempert
Bernd Rahn

Werner Lenz
Hermann Radtke

Falko MaaflR
Kurt Paprott

SchGi zu Potsdam
1. SpSchV Boétzow
SchC Wernsdorf

SchGi Konigs Wusterhausen /
wild

SchV Rudersdorf
Lausitzer SchV Roter Adler

91
87
89
78
81
85
88

96
91
91

89

83
85

88
91
83
90
89
85
84

91
94
83

91

81
79

87
87
91
92
87
86
84

94
91
89

76

87
78

266
265
263
260
257
256
256

281
276
263

256

251
242



